502034993 08/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LightMedia Corporation	08/22/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KASPAR LLC
Street Address:	713 Elgin Road
City:	Newtown Square
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	6470031			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6319807997 **Phone**: 631-259-9099

Email: anthony@barkume.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anthony R Barkume
Address Line 1: 20 Gateway Lane

Address Line 4: Manorville, NEW YORK 11949

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 492-008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony R Barkume

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed-assignment-492-008#page1.tif source=Executed-assignment-492-008#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028836 FRAME: 0492 OF \$40.00 64/0031

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LightMedia Corporation, a corporation organized in Pennsylvania with a business address at 7000 Terminal Square, Upper Darby PA 19082 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), represents that it is the owner/assignee of a new and original improvement for:

"Method and Apparatus for Accurate Time Stamping"

for which the US Patent and Trademark Office has issued Letters Patent of the United States of America on Oct. 22, 2002 date and assigned a Patent Number of 6,470,031.

WHEREAS, KASPAR LLC; a limited liability company having an address of 713 Elgin Road, Newtown Square, PA 19073 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said Letters Patent for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to him or to his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue or record any Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

(Signature Page follows)

PATENT REEL: 028836 FRAME: 0493

IN WITNESS WHEF		iid ASSIGN	OR has n	ereunto	set his hand	and arrixe	o ms sea	\$
as of the date and year first above	e written.				<i>(</i> 3)	N: 8		
					- Wi			•
				, June	Lawrence	Silvermar	,	
						ia Corp., P		
					Cignoscu	see more but a	, comens	
STATE OF PCAULY L Van 118								
) 55.:								
COUNTYOF DELAWARD								
On this _22_day of _AVGUST	<u> ما ڪاڪ ر</u>	efore me, t	he under	signed, p	personally ap	peared		
, persona	ally known t	to me or pi	roved to	me on th	ne basis of sa	tisfactory	evidence	}
to be the individual whose name	is subscribe	ed to the w	ithin inst	rument	and acknowl	edged to r	ne that r	ie .
executed same in his capacity and	d that by hi	s signature	on the ji	gstrumei	nt, the individ	guai execu	tea the	
instrument.		, market and	recorded.	******		y		
		-						
			Notary	Public				

RECORDED: 08/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 028836 FRAME: 0494

NOTABIAL SEAL

HAE SOOK CHOI Notary Public UPPER DARBY TWY DELAWARE COUNTY

My Commission Expires Apr 19, 2015